YouGov You

Sample 1116 Registered Republicans and Independents who lean Republican
Conducted March 2 - 3, 2016
Margin of Error +3.3%

1. Would you say things in this country today are...

Generally headed in the right direction ........... ... ... i, 7%
Off onthewrong track ....... ... e 89%
N Ot SUIE o e 4%

2. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Very Somewhat Somewhat Very Don’t

favorable favorable  unfavorable unfavorable know

Ben Carson 33% 40% 13% 7% 6%
Ted Cruz 26% 31% 20% 18% 5%
John Kasich 17% 39% 16% 9% 19%
Marco Rubio 22% 37% 20% 16% 6%
Donald Trump 33% 23% 15% 26% 3%

3. How do you feel about the field of Republican candidates running for president in 20167

Would like to see someone else receive the Republican nomination ..... 35%
Satisfied with the choices .......... .. i 56%
DONt KNOW Lo 9%
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5. Which candidate did you vote for in your state’s Republican presidential primary or caucus?
Asked of those who have already voted

Jeb BUSh ..o 2%
Ben Carson ... e 4%
Chris Christie ... i 1%
Ted CrUzZ o 28%
Carly Fiorina ... -
JIM GilmMOre ..o 0%
Mike Huckabee ...... ... i 0%
John KasiCh ..o e 4%
Rand Paul ... ... e 1%
Marco RUDIO ... e 20%
RicK Santorum ... e -
Donald Trump . e 38%
10T P 1%

6. Which one of these individuals do you want to be the Republican nominee for president in
20167

Ben Carson ... 8%
Ted CrUzZ o 22%
John Kasich ... . 9%
Marco RUDIO ... e 18%
Donald Trump . 37%
NO pPreferenCe . ... 6%

7. Who do you think is the most likely candidate to become the Republican nominee for
president in 20167

Ben Carson ... 1%
Ted CrUzZ o 11%
John KasiCh ... . 1%
Marco RUDIO ... e 4%
Donald Trump . e 72%
Nt SUIE e 12%
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8. If the candidates for president were Hillary Clinton and Donald Trump, who would you vote
for?

Hillary Clinton ... 8%
Donald Trump . e 71%
Other o 10%
Lwould NOt Vote ... e 10%

9. If the candidates for president were Bernie Sanders and Donald Trump, who would you vote
for?

Bernie Sanders ... 13%
Donald Trump . e 70%
110 10%
[would NOt VOt .. . 8%

10. If no candidate wins enough delegates to clinch the Republican nomination, do you think
the delegates at the Republican National Convention should nominate one of the candidates
still running for office or should they nominate someone else?

Nominate one of the current candidates ..., 62%
Nominate SOMEONE BISE . ..ot 18%
NOt SUIE oottt e 20%

11. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Paul Ryan?

Very favorable . ... . 16%
Somewhat favorable ... 37%
Somewhat unfavorable .......... ... 19%
Very unfavorable . ... 8%
NOt SUIE e e e 20%
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12. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Paul Ryan is handling his job as Speaker of the
US House of Representatives?

SHrONglY @pPrOVE .o 12%
Somewhat approve ... 37%
Somewhat disapprove ... 18%
Strongly diSApPrOVE ... 8%
N Ot SUIE 24%

13. Do you think Paul Ryan...

Should have run for the Republican presidential nomination this year ....18%
Did the right thing by staying out of therace ............................. 82%

14. If no candidate wins enough delegates to clinch the Republican nomination and the
delegates at the Republican National Convention choose to nominate someone who isn’t
currenty running for President, do you think Paul Ryan would make an acceptable nominee?

YOS oo 40%
1o 36%
NOt SUINE oot 25%

15. Some people seem to follow what’s going on in government and public affairs most of the
time, whether there’s an election going on or not. Others aren’t that interested. Would you say
you follow what’s going on in government and public affairs ... ?

Most of the time ... e 60%
Someofthetime ... ... 29%
Only now and then ... e 8%
Hardly at all . ... 3%
DOt KNOW . e e 0%
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16. Ideology

] 074 1Y o T 36%
CONSEIVatIVE .. 51%
Very CONSEervative ... 14%

17. Republican Party ID

Independent (Leans Republican) ... 28%
Not very strong Republican ... 33%
Strong Republican ... ..o 39%

18. Would you describe yourself as a libertarian?

YOS oo 19%
N O oo 66%
Nt SUIE oottt e 15%

19. Generally speaking, do you support or oppose the goals of the Tea Party movement?

StroNgly SUPPOIt ..o 25%
Somewhat SUPPOIt ... e 36%
Neither SUPPOrt, NOr OPPOSE ..o ei it eae s 18%
SOMEWhat OPPOSE ..ot 6%
SHrONglY OPPOSE . e 4%
N Ot UM .ot e e 11%

20. Do you think of yourself as a part of the Tea Party movement?

N O 57%
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21. Are you likely to vote in the 2016 Republican primary election or caucus in your state?

LiKely VOter e 86%
Not [IKely Voter ... .. e 14%

22. Are you male or female?

Under B0 ..o e e 16%
B0-44 e 25%
A58 e 38%
Bt i 21%

White o 90%
BlaCK . 1%
HiSpaNiC . e 4%
Other 5%

25. What is the highest level of education you have completed?

HS O 1888 o 29%
SOME COllBGE .. 36%
College grad ... 25%

PoStgrad ... 10%
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26. What is your marital status?

Marmied .. 57%
Separated ... 2%
DIVOrCEd .. e 10%
WidOWeEd . 5%
SINGIE o 23%
Domestic partnership ... 3%

27. Are you the parent or guardian of any children under the age of 187

28. Census Region [Calculated from respondent’s state of residence]

NOFthEast ..o e e 20%
MIdWESt .. e 25%
SOUIN 33%
St 22%

29. How would you describe the place where you live?

Gy o 19%
SUDUID e 42%
JOWN o 16%
Rural area ... 22%

Other 1%
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30. Which of the following best describes your current employment status?

Full-time employed . ... 43%
Part-time employed ... ... 11%
Self-employed ... -
Unemployed or temporarily on layoff ........ ... ..o i 7%
Retited . 24%
Permanently disabled ......... .o 6%
HomemaKer ... e 8%
Ol 1%

31. Thinking back over the last year, what was your family’s annual income?

Under $50K o 38%
B50-100K ..o 31%
BT100K OF MOIE ettt e e e e e e et 17%
Prefer notto say ..o 13%

32. We'd like to know whether you or someone in your immediate family is currently serving
or has ever served in the U.S. military. Immediate family is defined as your parents, siblings,
spouse, and children. Please check all boxes that apply.

Military Household - lam ... 1%
Military Household - Family ... ..o 10%
Military Household - | served previously ..............cooiiiiiiiiiia... 15%
Military Household - Family served previously ............ ... ... ... .. ... 45%
Military Household - None ... .o e 41%

33. How important is religion in your life?

Very Important ... 49%
Somewhat important ... 27%
Not too important ... .. e 14%
Not at all important ... 10%
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34. Aside from weddings and funerals, how often do you attend religious services?

Morethan once aweek ...t e 10%
ONCE A WEEK .o 24%
Once ortwice amoNnth ... 8%
Afew times ayear ... 14%
SeldOM 22%
NVl it 20%
DOt KNOW . e e 1%

36. People practice their religion in different ways. Outside of attending religious services, how
often do you pray?

Severaltimes aday .........oiiiiiiii 39%
ONCE A dAY vttt 16%
Afew times aweeK ... e 13%
ONCE AWK .ttt 2%
Afewtimesamonth ... .. 6%
SeldOM 12%
NVl i 10%
DOt KNOW . e 2%
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37. What is your present religion, if any?

Protestant ... e 47%
Roman Catholic ... ... 24%
MO MO e 4%
Eastern or Greek Orthodox ... e 0%
JEWIS L e 2%
MUSIIM 0%
BUuddhist ... e 0%
HiNAU .o e 0%
AThEISt e e 2%
AGNOSHIC ot 4%
Nothing in particular ............ i e 13%
Something €IS ... i 3%

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

March 2 - 3, 2016
U.S. adults, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet
panel using sample matching. A random sample
(stratified by age, gender, race, education, and region)
was selected from the 2010 American Community Studly.
Voter registration was imputed from the November
2010 Current Population Survey Registration and Voting
Supplement. Religion, minor party identification, and non-
placement on an ideology scale, were imputed from the
2008 Pew Religion in American Life Survey.

The sample was weighted using propensity scores based
on age, gender, race, education, voter registration, and
non-placement on an ideology scale. The weights range
from 0.09 to 4.005, with a mean of one and a standard
deviation of 0.524.

1116

+ 3.3% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

43 questions not reported.



